OP \$290.00 4807093

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401471

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC. | | 06/30/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ENDO GENERICS HOLDINGS, INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Ram Ridge Road | |
| City: | Chestnut Ridge | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10977 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4807093 | PAR STERILE PRODUCTS |
| Registration Number: | 4725175 | PAR STERILE PRODUCTS |
| Registration Number: | 4687174 | PAR |
| Registration Number: | 4647341 | PAR FORMULATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 4072841 | PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES |
| Registration Number: | 3118058 | PAR PHARMACEUTICAL |
| Registration Number: | 3340941 | PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 3225564 | |
| Serial Number: | 86921310 | OPHEDRIX |
| Serial Number: | 86921301 | CORPHEDRA |
| Serial Number: | 86921289 | CORLESCA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8455735600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-364-4847

Email: gina.gencarelli@parpharm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina R. Gencarelli Address Line 1: 6 Ram Ridge Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0120

900380943

| Address Line 4: | Chestnut Ridge, NEW YORK 10977 | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gina R. Gencarelli | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gina R. Gencarelli/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/10/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change#page1.tif | | | |
| source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0121

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAR PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAR PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANIES, INC." TO "ENDO GENERICS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 4:47
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

The state of the s

5181108 8100 SR# 20164735380

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202591363 Date: 06-30-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0122

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 06/30/2016 FILED 04:47 PM 06/30/2016 SR 20164735380 - File Number 5181108

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST:</u> Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

1. The name of the corporation is Endo Generics Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at 12:01 am on July 1, 2016.

(Signature Page Follows)

1926358.01-NYCSR03A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0123 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 30th day of June, 2016.

Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc.

Name: Deanna Voss Title: Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 10/10/2016